GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT LAW & ARBITRATION CELL.

KHADDYA BHAVAN, 11 A, MIRZA GHALIB STREET KOLKATA-700087

Memo No 9859-PW/L&A/2M-209/2016 (Pt. 1)

Date: 4.2.2020

ORDER

It has been noticed that all files relating to engagement of Ld. Advocates to represent the matters

of Public Works Department before the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta are being sent to the

Office of Ld. Legal Remembrancer, West Bengal, through the undersigned. Since the

engagement of Ld. Advocates is a regular work and since a panel of Ld Advocates has been

notified to represent the matters of Public Works Department before the Hon'ble High Court

Calcutta, the practice of sending each file for such engagement to the undersigned seems to be

duplication of work causing delay in the process.

2. Therefore, in order to avoid such delay and to ensure prompt and in time disposal of the legal

matters related to Public Works Department, the Joint Secretary (Works), Public Works

Department, is hereby authorized on behalf of the undersigned to refer the files containing

proposals for case specific engagement of Advocates to the Ld. Legal Remembrancer directly,

unless there is any proposal for filing appeal against any order passed by Hon'ble Court or any

other exceptional circumstances for which the matter has to be informed to the undersigned.

Additional Chief Secretary

Public Works Department

Memo No. \$858-PW/L&A/2M-209/2016 (Pt. 1)

Date: 4.2.2020

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. Ld. Legal Remembrancer, Government of West Bengal

2. Engineer in Chief & Ex-Officio Secretary, PWD department.

1

| 3. | Chief engineer(All) |
|----|---|
| 4. | Financial Advisor, PWD |
| 5. | Joint Secretary(all) |
| 6. | Technical Secretary, PWD |
| 7. | Sr. Law Officer PWD |
| 8. | PS to Hon'ble MIC |
| 9. | Sr.PS to Additional Chief Secretary, PWD. |

Joint Secretary

Public Works Department